Qllo A

Klipspringer 5RO A

STlﬂNDBAlﬂJS c}\{ug(u;}ugm 0026
0764 Cert. No 9705
i i i 180 9001
Compliance with confidence

Migration Testing Results

Product tested: Pail and snap on lids
Product codes V0025 V0125/V0505/ V1010/ V1616/ V2020/ V2525/ V3030/ V505/ VS10/ VS25

Camera di Commercio di Bari

Azienda Sp eciale Servizio analisi chimico-merceologiche 70121 BARI Via Emanuele Mola, 19
Tel. 080.5586910/080.5586925 Fax 080.5586951 www.samer.it e-mail: info@samer.it P.IVA 04067980724

Laboratorio Pubblico

Test Report No. 001011/2012

18/07/12

Customer: HK-Plastics B.V.

Bedrijvenpark Twente 96 - 7602 KD Almelo (NL)
Sample Number: 1.011 Receipt date:  04/07/12 Starting test date05/07/12 Closing test date: 17/07/12
Product Category: Materiali destinati al contatto con alimenti
Product Declared: Plastic materials/Materiel en b]agtique
Sample Description: Samples received by customer onJu]y 01, 2012
Sample Label: Euro Container (2:85 mm)“-"H-P 60 and W;r]ité ma.ste.rlz.)atch
Seal Description: R ; e e oot
Sample Quantity: 10 Pieces B e Return of Sample: No
Packaging: Plasticbag .
Sampling Procedure: Sampling performed by customer

The report refers only to the product submitted to analysis, and doesn't imply a judgement on the entire production. This report cannot be reproduced, except in full/Le présent rapport ne concerne que
le produit soumis 4 I'analyse, et n'implique pas un Jugement sur I'ensemble de la production. La reproduction de ce document n'est autorisée que sous forme intégrale.

Date Test Name and Analitycal Method Value Limit Notes

05/07/12 Overall migration: acetic acid 3% 10 days 40°C/Migration | 0.9 mg/dm?2 | Max 10 PASS/CONFORME
globale: acide acetique 3% 10 jours 40°C i T T T x
UNIEN 1186 1-14

05/07/12  Overall migration: ethanol 10% 10 days 40°C/Migration globale: | <0.5 mg/dm2 | Max 10 PASS/CONFORME
éthanol 10% 10 jours 40°C T AT SR, ; ]
UNIEN 1186 1-14

05/07/12  Overall migration: ethanol 50% 10 days 40°C/Migration globale: <0.5 mg/dm2 Max 10 PASS/CONFORME
€thanol 50% 10 jours 40°C § : )
UNIEN 1186 1-14

05/07/12  Overall migration: olive oil 10 days 40°C/Migration globale: | 1.1 mg/dm2 Max 10 PASS/CONFORME
huile d" olive 10 jours 40°C 1 TR ", j
UNIEN 1186 1-14

05/07/12  Phthalates content/Teneur en Phtalates
Extr. soxhlet + GC-MS

butyl benzyl ftalato <0.01 % Max 0,1 PASS/CONFORME
2-ethyl hexyl ftalato ' YRR T T PASS/CONFORME
dibutyl ftalato [ <0.01 % Max 0,05 PASS/CONFORME
diisononil e diisodecil fralato 8 g = | <0.01% Max 0,1 PASS/CONFORME
n-decyl n-oetyl fralato ' ; <0.01 % Max 0,1 PASS/CONFORME
05/07/12  Specific migration: phtllalates.v‘-l\-ligration spécifique: phtalates L =T
UNI EN 13130-1
butyl benzy! ftalato ‘ <0.01 mg/kg Max 30 PASS/CONFORME
2-ethyl hexyl ftalato o  <0.01 mg/kg Max 1,5 PASS/CONFORME
dibutyl flato <0.01 mg/kg Max 0.3 PASS/CONFORME
diisononil e diisodecil ftalato . T <0.01 mg!k-g Max 9 PASS/CONFORME
n-decyl n-octyl ftalato | <0.01 mg/kg Max 5 PASS/CONFORME
Date of issue 28-11-16 Revision No. 001 Revised by SB
Authorised by S Britton Document No. MOG-CAM 1 gél‘\lgCeO1No'l;I§OLLED IF PRINTED




Qllo
Klipspringer

In Partnership vith

%

v

| |150QAR | UKAS
Shoanbs) | MLKAS 3
Compliance with confidence e ot
Test Report No. 001011/2012
18/07/12

Customer: HK-Plastics B.V.
Bedrijvenpark Twente 96 - 7602 KD Almelo (NL)

Il Responsabile Tecnico
Dott.ssa Biol Donata Moramarco

| : L"O‘;\Q @gfmfbbu&\a

Il Responsabile Settore Chimico

’

Dott. Chf‘?. Nicola Barbieri

g:\{ b (Q (’Qf.’/(m

Date of issue 28-11-16 Revision No. 001 Revised by SB
Authorised by S Britton Document No. MOG-CAM 1 UNCONTROLLED IF PRINTED
Page 2 of 2




